On August 4, 2021, the Authority and Baker Tilly US, LLP (“Baker Tilly”) entered into an on-
call construction audit services agreement for audit services relating to New Terminal 1 
(“NT1”).  The agreement has a term of three years with two one-year options to renew and 
a not-to-exceed compensation amount of one million five hundred thousand ($1,500,000). 
The Authority has exercised both options resulting in a termination date of July 31, 2026. 
Baker Tilly is providing construction auditing services regarding construction activity 
around NT1. Additionally, an audit of subcontracts is currently in process and is expected